59 Littelfuse Aftermarket Products Catalog
5
Plug-In Relays
PART NUMBERS
VO
LT
AG
E
AM
PS RELAY
TYPE FORM
BR
AC
KE
T
SUPPRESSOR
TYPE
SE
AL
ED
BULK BOXED
R2-400112-RN – 12 40 Relay 2 SPST • Resistor
RA-200024-DS – 24 20 Relay A SPST Diode •
RA-400012-DS – 12 40 Relay A SPST Diode •
RA-400112-DN RA-400112-DN-BX 12 40 Relay A SPST • Diode
RA-400112-NN RA-400112-NN-BX 12 40 Relay A SPST • None
RA-400112-RN RA-400112-RN-BX 12 40 Relay A SPST • Resistor
RA-700112-RN RA-700112-RN-BX 12 70 Relay A SPST • Resistor
RA-700112-DN RA-700112-DN-BX 12 70 Relay A SPST • Diode
RA-700112-NN RA-700112-NN-BX 12 70 Relay A SPST • None
RC-200024-DS – 24 20 Relay C SPDT Diode •
RC-200124-DN RC-200124-DN-BX 24 20 Relay C SPDT • Diode
RC-200124-NN RC-200124-NN-BX 24 20 Relay C SPDT • None
RC-200124-RN RC-200124-RN-BX 24 20 Relay C SPDT • Resistor
RC-400012-DS RC-400012-DS-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT Diode •
RC-400112-DN RC-400112-DN-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT • Diode
RC-400112-NN RC-400112-NN-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT • None
RC-400112-RN RC-400112-RN-BX 12 40 Relay C SPDT • Resistor
RC-700112-DN RC-700112-DN-BX 12 70 Relay C SPDT • Diode
RC-700112-NN RC-700112-NN-BX 12 70 Relay C SPDT • None
RC-700112-RN RC-700112-RN-BX 12 70 Relay C SPDT • Resistor
MC-250012-DN – 12 25 Micro C SPDT Diode
MC-250012-NN – 12 25 Micro C SPDT None
MC-250012-RN – 12 25 Micro C SPDT Resistor
Heavy Duty High Power and Micro Plug-In Relays

• Vibration resistance: 10-40Hz double amplitude 1.27mm
Relay Part Numbers
Part Numbering System
R A - 40 01 12 - R S
Suppressor
Voltage
Bracket
Relay Type
Form
Sealing
Amperage
R = Resistor
D = Diode
N = No Suppressor
S = Sealed
N = No Sealing
15 = 15A at 24V DC
20 = 20A at 24V DC
25 = 25A at 12V DC
35 = 35A at 24V DC
40 = 40A at 12V DC
70 = 70A at 12V DC
12 = 12V DC
24 = 24V DC
00 = No Bracket
01 =  Snap-In Bracket
R = Relay
M = MicroRelay
A = Form A
C = Form C
2 = Form 2A
Relays & Solenoids